

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-725

ANSWERED ON 26/07/2023


STATUS OF ROBs/RUBs IN KARNATAKA


725.   SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that there are 29 ROBs/RUBs under construction and 28 have been sanctioned but are at the bidding stage in Karnataka;

(b) if so, details thereof, district-wise;

(c) whether 11 level crossings for replacement are pending for sanction as ROBs/RUBs in

Karnataka;

(d) if so, details thereof, district-wise;

(e) details of ROBs/RUBs taken up under Setu Bharatam; and

(f) details of targets set for the above?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a), (b), (e) & (f)          46 ROBs/RUBs are under construction on National Highways either under

Setu Bharatam or as part of other project corridors in the State of Karnataka, details of which are placed at Annexure I & II respectively. 13 ROBs/RUBs, have been sanctioned on National Highways and are at bidding/award stage, details of which are placed at Annexure III.

(c) & (d)                      No proposal of ROB/RUB received from the State Government of Karnataka

is pending for sanction in the Ministry.


ANNEXURE I


ANNEXURE I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a), (b), (e) & (f) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 725 FOR ANSWER FOR 26.07.2023 ASKED BY SHRI

NARAYANA KORAGAPPA REGARDING STATUS OF ROBs/RUBs IN KARNATAKA.


ROB works in progress as standalone projects / under Setu-Bharatam Scheme Sr No. District Name of Work in Progress
Scheduled

Date of

Completion

1 Bangalore Rural
Construction of 2 lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing level crossing No.130 at Km.48.3 on NH 207 near Koraluru in Karnataka.

NA*


2

Chamarajanagara

Construction of proposed 4-lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing Level Crossing No. 18 at Km 620.60 on NH-150A near Nanjangud in the State of Karnataka.

15.08.2023

3 Shimogga

Construction of Two lane Steel composite ROB at Km 525.00 of NH-13 Chitradurga- Shimoga section in lieu of LC-46 (Railway Chainages Km 60.830) in the state of Karnataka.

15.10.2023

4 Kalaburagi

Construction of 4-lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing Level Crossing No.48/E at km.66.900 on NH-50(Railway Chainage 96/6-7)

Near Naubad in the state of Karnataka.

11.09.2023

5 Koppal

Construction of 4 lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing 56/T-C2 at Km.0.517 on NH-367  in

the State of Karnataka.
30.03.2024

6 Vijayapura
Construction of 4 lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing Level Crossing No.75 at Km 15.000 on NH-218 in the State of Karnataka.
16.01.2024


*        Commencement of work is held up due to a 2.5m dia pipeline in carriageway.


Annexure II


ANNEXURE II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a), (b), (e) & (f) OF THE RAJYA

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 725 FOR ANSWER ON 26.07.2023 ASKED BY

SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA REGARDING “STATUS OF ROBs/RUBs IN

KARNATAKA”


ROBs/RUBs under construction as part of NH Projects in Karnataka Sr No. District Name of Work

1 Baglkot

ROB in replacement of LC No 46 at Km 143 of NH-367 as part of Widening to 4 lane from Km. 133.00 to 158.04 (design Chainage Km.

130.88 to 155.145) (Shirur Cross to Gaddankeri) of NH-367 in the State

of Karnataka.

2 Mysore

RUBs at Km 5.46, Km 7.06, Km 7.86 and Km 28.585 of NH-275K as

part of Construction of 6 lane with service road RUB at Km. 5.46, Km.

7.06, Km 7.86 and Km. 28.585 of NH- 275K (Mysore Ring Road) in

the State of Karnataka.

3
Shivamogga &

Davangere

RUBs in replacement of LC No 46/B/2E, LC No 20/2E & LC No

162/T2 of NH-369 (New) as part of Balance work of Construction of Two/Four lane with paved shoulder from Km 422.000 to 523.600

(Chitradurga to Shivamogga) of NH-13 in the state of Kanataka.

4 Kolar

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 142/750 at Km

41.960 of NE-7 as part of Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-PHASE-I

(Pkg.2)

5 Dharwad
ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 492/950 at Km

427.770 of NH-48 as part of Hubli Dharwad Bypass

6 Belagavi

ROBs/RUBs in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 562/300-400

& 14/900 at Km 48.430 & Km 65.640 of NH-4A as part of

NH4A Khanapur to Goa/Karnataka Border

7
Ballary &

Vijayanagara

ROBs/RUBs in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 7/708,

176/540 & 151/908 at Km 344.708, Km 314.705 & Km 289.373 of NH-

63 as part of Four laning of Hospet-Bellary- Karnataka/AP Border from

Km.280.080 (Design Ch.) to Km.375.450 (Design Ch.) design length

95.370, section of NH-63 in the State of Karnataka

8 Chamarajanagara

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 59/626 at Km

305.898 of NH-209 as part of Two/Four Laning of BRT Tiger Reserve

Boundary to Bangalore Section of NH-209 Design Chainage Km

287.500 to 458.420 in the State of Karnataka

9 Hassan

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 50/486 at Km

227.852 of NH-75 as part of Four Laning of Hassan to Maranahally

Section of NH-75 from Km 189+700 to Km 237+000

10 Hassan

ROBs/RUBs in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 116/850 &

164/200 at Km 178.953 and 176.857 of NH-75 as part of 4 laning of

Channarayapatna Bypass from km 140.449 to km 149.596 and Hassan

Bypass from km 175.935 to km 185.684 and providing Grade Separator

Structures Service Road and other safety measures in Devihalli to

Hassan of NH75 (old NH48) in Karnataka

11 Bangalore Rural

ROBs/RUBs in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 36/100 &

43/550 on NH-207 as part of 4L of km 0.00 to km 42.00 of Dobbaspet

to Doddaballapura Bypass section of NH-648 (old NH-207)]

[Bangalore Ring Road Pkg 1]


12 Bangalore Rural

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 321/180 at on NH-207 as part of 4 lanning of Tamilnadu / karnataka Border to Hoskote of NH-207 from KM 16.80 toKM 58.30 in the state of Karnataka

13 Bangalore Rural

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 25/900 at Km

on NH-648 as part of 4L of 42.000 to km 80.00 of Dodaballapur Bypass to Hoskote section of NH-648 ( Old NH-207) [Bangalore Ring Road

Pkg 2]

14
Bengaluru Rural &

Tumakuru

ROBs/RUBs in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 50/26, 56/10

& 64/44 at Km 50.285, Km 55.921 & Km 64.651 of NH-48 as part of

6-Laning with access control from Km.29.435 to Km.74.168 of Nelmangala-Tumkur including Tumkur Bypass section of NH-48 (Old NH-4) in the State of Karnataka

15 Chikkamagluru

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 2/150 at Km

153.223 of NH-206 as part of Four laning of Tumkur - Shivamogga section from Km. 121+900 (Banwara) to Km. 170+415 (Bettadahalli)

section of NH-206 in the state of Karnataka

16 Tumkuru

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 145/250 at Km

80.928 of NH-206 as part of Four laning of Karadi to Banavara Section from Design Km. 65+195 to Design Km. 121+900 of NH-206 in the

State of Karnataka

17 Hasan

ROBs/RUBs in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 162/050 &

168/550 at Km 107.599 & Km 107.620 of NH-206 as part of Four

laning of Karadi to Banavara Section from Design Km. 65+195 to Design Km. 121+900 of NH-206 in the State of Karnataka

18 Raichur

ROBs/RUBs in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 579/14-16 &

18/0 at Km 180.359 & Km 197/010 of NH-150C as part of 6L of

MH/KN Border (Nimbal Village) to KN/TS Border (Singnodi Village) from Km. 162.5 to Km. 203.100 in Raichur of NH-150C (Pkg-IV)

19 Chitradurga
ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 65/004 at Km

367.558 of NH-150A as part of Four-Laning of Challakere – Hiriyur

(Km 358+500 to Km 414+205) of NH- 150A in the state of Karnataka

20 Mandya
ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 126/100-200 &

11/400-500 at Km 212.134 & Km 202.807 of NH-275 as part of Mysuru

to Kushalnagara NH-275 Package-5 from Km.195.550 to Km.214.535

21 Belagavi

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No 344 & LC No 8 at Km 48.430 &

Km 65.640 of NH-4A as part of 2 laning with paved shoulder from Khanapur - Goa/KNT Border Section

22 Chikkamagaluru

ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No 128 & LC No 2 at Km 165.500 &

Km 136.600 of NH-206 as part of Banavara - Bettadahally Section of NH 206

23 Bangalore Rural
ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No 25 at Km 6/500 of NH-207 as part of Dobaspet to Doddaballapur Package-1.


Annexure III


ANNEXURE III REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a), (b), (e) & (f) OF THE RAJYA

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 725 FOR ANSWER ON 26.07.2023 ASKED BY

SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA REGARDING “STATUS OF ROBs/RUBs IN

KARNATAKA”


ROBs/RUBs sanctioned as part of NH Projects in Karnataka in FY 2022-23 which are under bidding/award.


Sr

No.
District Name of Work

1 Chikballapur

ROB in replacement of LC No 124 at Km 4.702 of NH-69 as part of Construction of Srinivasapura Bypass from existing Km 453.890 (Design

Ch. 0+000) to existing Km 461.450 (Design Ch 10+080) on NH-69 in the

State of Karnataka.

2 Vijayapur

ROB in replacement of LC No 84 of NH-548B as part of Widening to 2 lane with paved shoulder from km 0+00 to 102+310 (design chainages) of NH

548B i.e. Murrum (Maharashtra border) – IB circle (Bijapur) section in the state of Karnataka.

3 Udupi
RUB with widening at Km 1.220 of NH-766C as part of Widening to 2L+PS from Km 0.000 to 37.850 (Except Ex. Km 24.45 to 27.20) of NH-766C

Byndoor-Ranebennur Section in the state of Karnataka.

4 Tumkur

ROB in re-alignment at Km 490.805 of NH-150A as part of Widening to Two Lane with Paved Shoulders from KB Cross to Chunchanahalliie.,

Design Ch. 485+240 Km (Existing Km 494.000) to Design Ch. 523+393

Km (Existing km 533.152) & From Design Ch. 530+393 (Existing Km

540.175) to Design Ch. 534+476 (Existing Km 544.200) at Nelligere of NH-

150A

5 Belgum
ROB widening in NH- 548B as part of Widening to 4L+PS of NH-548B from Km 80.000 (Near Murgundi) to Km 140.200 (Near Chikkodi)

excluding length from Km 118.450 to Km 128.450 in the State of Karnataka.

6 Chikamagaluru
ROB at Km 71.140 of NH-173 as part of Widening to 2L+PS from Km 67 to Km 115 on Kadur-Hosadurga section NH 173 in the state of Karnataka.

7 Shivamogga

ROBs in replacement of LC No 110 & LC No 152 at Km 108.525 & Km 73.250

of NH-69 as part of Construction of ROB's on NH-69 (Old NH-206) Honnavara

- Chittoor Section in the State of Karnataka

8 Karwar
RUB widening on NH-52 as part of Widening to 4L+PS from km 0.000 to

Km 18.000 of NH-52 (old NH-63) in the State of Karnataka.

9 Shivamogga
ROBs in replacement of LC No 79 & LC No 104 of NH-69 as part of

Widening to 4 lane from Km 220.00 to Km 259.00 (Shimoga to Anandapura)

of NH 206 including LA in the State of Karnataka.

10 Ballari

ROB in replacement of LC No 110E of NH-67 as part of Construction of 2-

Lane ROB in lieu of LC -110E at existing Km 340+640 (Sudha Cross in

Ballari City Limits) on Old NH-63 (New NH-67) on Hosapete to Ballari

Section in the state of Karnataka

11 Hassan
ROB/RUB in replacement of LC No/Railway Chainage 157/135 at Km

38.270 as part of Package-II: 4 laning of Adihalli to Huliyar from Km 37.000

to 76.16


***

